503789191 04/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3835838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	QUITCLAIM

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL J. CASHMAN	03/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIM SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	132 MAIN STREET
City:	EAST WINDSOR
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8061093
Patent Number:	7874108
Patent Number:	8141308
Patent Number:	8011139
Patent Number:	8230651
Patent Number:	8919073
Patent Number:	7921620
Patent Number:	8347583
Patent Number:	8601768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-5029

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (860) 527-9211 **Email:** akot@pctlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

Address Line 1: 750 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDS/M601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AGNIESZKA KOT

503789191 PATENT REEL: 038463 FRAME: 0357

SIGNATURE:	/Agnieszka Kot/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=edsM601_QuitclaimDeed_Signed#page1.tif		
source=edsM601_QuitclaimDeed_Signed#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 038463 FRAME: 0358

Atty. Docket: EDS/M601

QUITCLAIM DEED

WHEREAS, **Daniel J. Cashman**, residing at 1152 Russell Avenue, Suffield, CT 06078, US ("Inventor"), has invented new and useful improvements which are included in patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Inventor acknowledges that he assigned his entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, patent applications, any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon and associated rights; collectively to Trim Solutions, LLC and Richard L. Bready by assignments dated December 28, 2012.

WHEREAS, **Trim Solutions, LLC**, a Connecticut limited liability company, having a place of business at 132 Main Street, East Windsor, CT 06088, US ("Trim Solutions"), acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, patent applications, any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon and associated rights, by assignments from Daniel J. Cashman and Richard L. Bready, dated December 28, 2012.

WHEREAS, Inventor disclaims any and all right, title and interest in and to said improvements, patent applications, any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon and associated rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	ounto set my hand and seal as of and for
this <u>28</u> day of <u>Mac-4</u> , 2016.	
•	<i>1</i> //
	Daniel J. Cashman
State of Connecticut	Daniero. Casiinan
) co.	
State of Connecticut)) ss: County of Hartford)	
On this 28 th day of March	_, 2016, before me personally appeared
Daniel J. Cashman, who acknowledged that h	ne signed the within instrument and that he
executed the same as his own free act and de	ed.
	Of m Dance
	Notony Dublic
Date Commission Expires: 07-31-2019	Notary Public
Date Commission Explies. () In the 2018	

Atty. Docket: EDS/M601

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S. Patent/</u> Patent Application No.	<u>Issue Date/</u> <u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
7,874,108	Jan. 25, 2011	Window Frame With Installation Flange
7,921,620	Apr. 12, 2011	Method of Framing a Wall Penetration
8,011,139	Sep. 6, 2011	Rapid Install Mantle
8,061,093	Nov. 22, 2011	Window Frame With Installation Hooks
8,141,308	Mar. 27, 2012	Prefabricated Corner Post
8,230,651	Jul. 31, 2012	Window Frame With Taped Installation Flange
8,347,583	Jan. 8, 2013	Building Trim
8,601,768	Dec. 10, 2013	Building Trim
12/925,463	Oct. 22, 2010	Window Trim Having Integrated Window Box Gasket
12/925,478	Oct. 22, 2010	Building Trim Having Slidable Moulding
13/404,177	Feb. 24, 2012	Trim Attachment for Buildings
13/827,481	Mar. 14, 2013	Corner Block Building Trim
13/947,516	Jul. 22, 2013	Adjustable Bracket for Brick Mould Trim